
Contact Information for Edmonton and Alberta Officials 

Involved with Lucy 

We ask people to send polite and respectful messages to these officials on Lucy's 

behalf. If you have any questions please feel free to ask and one of the page admins 

here will gladly respond. 

 

Please note that the Edmonton Valley Zoo is owned by The City of Edmonton, 

therefore Zoo administrators report to our civic politicians. Our provincial 

government is responsible for creating and enforcing the Alberta Zoo Standards and 

issuing an annual zoo permit that allows the zoo to operate. 

 

City of Edmonton (The zoo is owned by the city) 

In the Edmonton region, phone: 311 

Outside Edmonton, phone: 780-442-5311 

Email: 311@edmonton.ca 

Link to contact form: 

http://coewebapps.edmonton.ca/contact311/default.aspx?utm_source=virtualaddr

ess&utm_campaign=contact311 

 

Mayor Don Iveson  

Office of the Mayor 

2nd Floor, City Hall 

1 Sir Winston Churchill Square 

Edmonton, AB  

T5J 2R7 

don.iveson@edmonton.ca 

Tweet: @doniveson 

https://l.facebook.com/l.php?u=http%3A%2F%2Fcoewebapps.edmonton.ca%2Fcontact311%2Fdefault.aspx%3Futm_source%3Dvirtualaddress%26utm_campaign%3Dcontact311%26fbclid%3DIwAR29NlXJsjn_YFMyGk6dM1_tPAuZP0WF4g_UOy_8xgDJLqnOawlFu2s8Sug&h=AT1kDUNQv4Dxw65B6a7WOFzaaPSOdRnAXSinCvjZKinjTIipKKJIavB4dTyrvxCNVFMM7J4_VgGR_bX3RnPCQikBVF3Sr6S2b_kKbXEvwV9HBtTxkYYojdmjz7Rj9IwqRtjeZ-9CHG5ba-4kX8I
https://l.facebook.com/l.php?u=http%3A%2F%2Fcoewebapps.edmonton.ca%2Fcontact311%2Fdefault.aspx%3Futm_source%3Dvirtualaddress%26utm_campaign%3Dcontact311%26fbclid%3DIwAR29NlXJsjn_YFMyGk6dM1_tPAuZP0WF4g_UOy_8xgDJLqnOawlFu2s8Sug&h=AT1kDUNQv4Dxw65B6a7WOFzaaPSOdRnAXSinCvjZKinjTIipKKJIavB4dTyrvxCNVFMM7J4_VgGR_bX3RnPCQikBVF3Sr6S2b_kKbXEvwV9HBtTxkYYojdmjz7Rj9IwqRtjeZ-9CHG5ba-4kX8I


Edmonton City Councillors: 

2nd Floor, City Hall 

1 Sir Winston Churchill Square 

Edmonton, AB T5J 2R7 

Ward 1: Andrew Knack - Email: andrew.knack@edmonton.ca Tweet: 

@AndrewKnack 

Ward 2 Bev Esslinger - Email: bev.esslinger@edmonton.ca Tweet: @bevesslinger  

Ward 3: Jon Dziadyk - Email: jon.dziadyk@edmonton.ca (new) 

Ward 4: Aaron Paquette - Email: aaron.paquette@edmonton.ca (new) 

Ward 5: Sarah Hamilton - Email: sarah.hamilton@edmonton.ca (new) 

Ward 6: Scott McKeen - Email: scott.mckeen@edmonton.ca Tweet: @Scott_McKeen  

Ward 7: Tony Caterina - Email: tony.caterina@edmonton.ca. Tweet: 

@Tony_Caterina 

Ward 8: Ben Henderson - Email: ben.henderson@edmonton.ca Tweet: @ben_hen  

Ward 9: Tim Cartmell - Email: tim.cartmell@edmonton.ca (new) 

Ward 10: Michael Walters - Email: michael.walters@edmonton.ca @waltersyeg 

Ward 11: Mike Nickel - Email: mike.nickel@edmonton.ca @Clr_MikeNickel 

Ward 12: Mohinder Banga Email: mohinder.banga@edmonton.ca. Tweet 

@MoeBangaWard12 

 

Interim City Manager– Andre Corbould 

Office of the City Manager -City of Edmonton 

3rd Floor, City Hall 

1 Sir Winston Churchill Square 

Edmonton, AB, T5J 2R7 

Email: andre.corbould@edmonton.ca 

Telephone: 780-496-8231 

 



Provincial Officials: 

 

Premier of Alberta  

Premier Jason Kenney 

Office of the Premier 

307 Legislature Building 

10800 - 97 Avenue 

Edmonton, Alberta T5K 2B6 

Email - premier@gov.ab.ca 

780-427-2251 (Edmonton) 

310-0000 (toll-free in Alberta) 

780-427-2711 (outside Alberta) 

email: premier@gov.ab.ca 

Alberta Minister of Environment and Parks (responsible for upholding zoo 

standards and the annual zoo permit issuance)  

Honourable Jason Nixon 

Legislature Office 

208 Legislature Building 

10800 - 97 Avenue NW 

Edmonton, AB 

Canada T5K 2B6 

Phone:780.427.2391 Fax:780.422.6259 

E-mail: aep.minister@gov.ab.ca 

Minister of Alberta Agriculture and Forestry (responsible for enforcing Alberta 

Animal Protection Act): 

Honourable Devin Dreeshen 

Address:Legislature Office 

229 Legislature Building 

10800 - 97 Avenue NW 

Edmonton, AB 



Canada T5K2B6 

Phone:780.427.2137 Fax:780.422.6035 

Email: af.minister@gov.ab.ca 

When sending correspondence to the Alberta Ministers, please copy to: 

Premier Jason Kenney: premier@gov.ab.ca  

Edmonton Valley Zoo  

Director - Gary Dewar 

SAITO CENTRE, VALLEY ZOO 

13315 BUENA VISTA ROAD NW 

EDMONTON, AB T5R 5R1 

Phone: 780-496-6237 

Email: gary.dewar@edmonton.ca 

 

Dean Treichel, Valley Zoo Operational Supervisor, dean.treichel@edmonton.ca 

Citizen Services/Marketing Communications – lori.yanish@edmonton.ca 

Branch Manager, Community & Recreation Facilities – 

roger.jevne@edmonton.ca 

Edmonton Valley Zoo Communications - evzcommunications@edmonton.ca 

 

Prime Minister of Canada - Justin Trudeau 

House of Commons 

Ottawa, ON 

K1A 0A6 

(No postage required!) 

Phone: 1 613 995-0253 

Constituency 

1100 Crémazie East 

(Main Office) 

mailto:dean.treichel@edmonton.ca
mailto:lori.yanish@edmonton.ca
mailto:roger.jevne@edmonton.ca
mailto:evzcommunications@edmonton.ca


Suite 220 

Montréal QC H2P 2X2 

Phone: 1 514 277-6020 

E-mail: justin.trudeau@parl.gc.ca 

 

****Will you please also copy us in your letters at info@leapforlucy.com*** 

 

mailto:justin.trudeau@parl.gc.ca

